0 2251418

CH \$65.00 22

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		106/14/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPLEMENTATION SPECIALISTS FOR HEALTHCARE, INC.
Street Address:	30 Two Bridges Road
Internal Address:	Suite 250
City:	Fairfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2251418	ISH
Registration Number:	2439794	IMPLEMENTATION SPECIALISTS FOR HEALTHCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com, suzanne.inglis@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter/si

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54175.0003.K.JUNIK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0808

Signature:	/Vindra Richter/
Date:	06/15/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=54175-0003(2011-06-15 10-36-10)#page1.tif source=54175-0003(2011-06-15 10-36-10)#page2.tif source=54175-0003(2011-06-15 10-36-10)#page3.tif	

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of June 14, 2011, by CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC, as administrative agent ("Churchill"), with a place of business at 400 Park Avenue, Suite 1510, New York, NY 10022, in connection with the grant of security interests in certain trademarks by IMPLEMENTATION SPECIALISTS FOR HEALTHCARE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Assignor") in favor of the Administrative Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 17, 2007, with Churchill which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2007 at Reel 3615, Frame 0952 for the purpose of providing certain trademarks as collateral security for the payment and performance of certain obligations of the Assignor to Churchill; and

WHEREAS, Churchill now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Churchill hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "*Trademark Collateral*", as used herein, shall mean all of the Assignor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Assignor's trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> thereto).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Churchill hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

A/74316179

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

CHURCHILL FINANCIAL LLC,

as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Carey B. Davidson

Title: Senior Vice President

A/74316179

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No. Registration Date	Comments
ISH	2251418 06/08/1999	REGISTERED Owner: Implementation Specialists for Healthcare, Inc.
Implementations Specialists for Healthcare	2439794 04/03/2001	REGISTERED Owner: Implementation Specialists for Healthcare, Inc.

A/74316179

RECORDED: 06/15/2011